impaired persons wishing to attend this meeting and requiring an interpreter 
may make arrangements by contacting Christopher M. Holden P.E., Town 
Engineer at 203-484-6009 at least five working days prior to the meeting. 

The dollar amount for the construction of the project as programmed for 
the project is $3,556,000 (Three Million, Five Hundred Fifty Six Thousand 
Dollars).    

The Local Transportation Capital Improvement Program will provide 100% 
of the construction cost. 

Anyone interested in obtaining further information or providing input may 
do so by contacting Christopher Holden P.E., Town Engineer at cholden@